SUCTION FILTER, for vertical tank-mounting
Series   TS 426   DN 40
Sheet No.
1908 E
1. Type index:
1.1. Complete filter: (ordering example)
TS. 426. 10VG. -. B. P. -. G. 7. -. -. E4. O1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
1 series:
TS = suction filter for vertical tank-mounting
2 nominal size: 426
3 filter-material and filter-fineness:
80 G = 80 m, 40 G = 40 m,
 25 G = 25 m  stainless steel wire mesh
25 VG= 20 m(c), 16 VG = 15 m(c), 10 VG = 10 m(c),
6 VG = 7 m(c), 3 VG = 5 m(c)  Interpor fleece (glass fibre)
10 P = 10 m   paper
4 resistance of pressure difference for filter element:
- = not specified
5 filter element design:
B = both sides open
6 sealing material:
P = Nitrile (NBR)
V = Viton (FPM)
7 filter element specification:
- = standard
VA = stainless steel
8 connection:
G = thread connection according to DIN 3852, T2
FS = SAE-flange connection 3000 PSI
9 connection size:
7 = G 1 ½  or SAE 1 ½“
10 filter housing specification:
- = standard
11 internal valve:
- = without
S = with by-pass valve p 0,28 bar
12 clogging indicator at M1:
- = without
O1 = visual, see sheet-no. 1616
E4 = pressure switch, see sheet-no. 1616
13 clogging indicator at M2:
possible indicators see position 12 of the type index
1.2. Filter element: (ordering example)
01TS. 425. 10VG. -. B. -. -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 series:
01TS. = suction filter element according to
company standard
2 nominal size: 425
3 - 5 , 7 see type index-complete filter
6 sealing material:
- = without
weight: 5,7 kg
Changes  of measures and design are subject to alteration!
1)
The bypass valve is integrated in the screw
plug. For the filter without a by-pass valve the
opening function is raised up to p > 1 bar
EDV 08/12
For more information: WEB: FLTR.com.au   PHONE: (+61) 1300 62 4020
EMAIL: info@FLTR.com.au   SKYPE: Purple.Engineering
 2. Spare parts:
item qty. designation dimension article-no.
1 1 filter element 01TS. 425
2 1 filter head NG 426
3 1 filter bowl NG 426
4 1 screw plug with by-pass M 120 x 3
1 screw plug without by-pass M 120 x 3
5 1 valve disc 311892
6 1 valve bushing 307548
7 1 O-ring 128 x 3 304602 (NBR) 308140 (FPM)
8 1 O-ring 115 x 3 303963 (NBR) 307762 (FPM)
9 1 O-ring 98 x 4 301914 (NBR) 304765 (FPM)
10 1 O-ring 70 x 4 306253 (NBR) 310280 (FPM)